EXHIBIT A

CITY OF SENECA

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-04

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF
SENECA’S BUSINESS LICENSE ORDINANCE
TO CORRECT AN OMISSION IN APPENDIX A:

BUSINESS LICENSE RATE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, in September 2020 the South Carolina General Assembly adopted the South
Carolina Business License Tax Standardization Act (2020 Act No. 176), now codified at S.C. Code
Sections 6-1-400 to 6-1-420 (the “Act’™); and

WHEREAS, the City of Seneca (*“City™) passed Ordinance 2021-17, an ordinance to adopt
arevised business license ordinance in accordance with the Act, on January 11, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Rate Class 8.6 was inadvertently omitted from Appendix A: Business
License Rate Schedule of the business license ordinance passed by Ordinance 2021-17; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend Appendix A: Business License Rate Schedule to
correct this omission prior to the adopted ordinance becoming effective beginning with the
business license period commencing on May 1, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of City Council, and BY CITY COUNCIL, in council
duly assembled, and with a quorum present and voting, BE IT ORDAINED that the Council of the
City of Seneca hereby amends Appendix A: Business License Rate Schedule to include Rate Class
8.6 as reflected on Exhibit A attached hereto. All other provisions of the business license ordinance
adopted by Ordinance 2021-17 on January 11, 2022, remain in full force and effect. The attached
Appendix A: Business License Rate Schedule shall become effective, along with the business
license ordinance adopted by Ordinance 2021-17, with the business license period commencing

on May 1, 2022,

PROPOSED ORDINANCE APPROVED AS TO FORM this day of , 2022.

R. BOATNER BOWMAN, City Attorney

APPROVED AND RATIFIED on First Reading this 8 day of &ébmaﬁl 2022 by a vote of

q YES é z NO /% ABSTAIN




APPROVED, RATIFIED and ADOPTED on Second and Final Reading this day of
, 2022 by a vote of

YES NO ABSTAIN

Dan Alexander, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kathy Wilkes, City Clerk

(SEAL)




EXHIBIT A

APPENDIX A: BUSINESS LICENSE RATE SCHEDULE

INCOME: $0 - $2,000 INCOME OVER $2,000
RATE CLASS BASE RATE RATE PER $1,000 OR FRACTION THEREOF
1 S 25.00 ' $.80
2 $ 30.00 $.85
3 $ 35.00 $.90
4 $ 40.00 $.95
5 $ 45.00 $ 1.00
5 $ 50.00 $1.05
7 $ 55.00 $1.10
8.1 $39.00 $.91
8.2 Set by state statute
8.3 MASC Telecommunications
84 MASC Insurance
8.51 $12.50 + 512.50 per machine
8,52 $12.50 + $180.00 per machine ’
8.6 $64.00 + $5.00 per table $1.19
9.41 $32.00 $.85
9.7 $127.00 $1.21

NON-RESIDENT RATES

Unless otherwise specifically provided, all taxes and rates shall be doubled for nonresidents and
itinerants having no fixed principal place of business within the Municipality.




